HB 4036-12 (LC 193) 2/6/20 (JLM/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION (at the request of Port of Portland)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4036

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 2, after "ORS" delete the rest of the 2 line and insert "166.360,".

3 On page 5, delete lines 19 and 20 and insert:

4 "(b) The passenger terminal of a commercial service airport; or".

5 Delete lines 34 through 45 and delete pages 6 and 7.

6 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 29 and insert:

"NOTE: Sections 3, 4 and 5 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent
sections were not renumbered.".

9